

## राजीव गाँधी राष्ट्रीय विमानन विश्वविद्यालय

## RAJIV GANDHI NATIONAL AVIATION UNIVERSITY

नागर विमानन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय
(A Central University under Ministry of Civil Aviation, Govt. of India)
2013 में संसद के एक अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित
Established by an Act of Parliament in 2013

Advt No. RGNAU/5156/1/ADMIN/152

28 April 2021

## **Employment Notification**

Advertisements for appointment to the post of Vice Chancellor and Finance Officer in Rajiv Gandhi National Aviation University, Fursatganj, Amethi, Uttar Pradesh

Applications in the prescribed format complete in all respects should be sent by Registered/Speed post to "Rajiv Gandhi National Aviation University (RGNAU), Fursatganj, Amethi, Uttar Pradesh-229302". The applications along with prescribed fee, self-attested photocopies of all educational certificates and experience certificates must reach the University latest by 1700 hrs. on 28 May 2021.

2. The details of the above posts, with regard to the age limit, essential qualification and experience etc. along with prescribed format for application, are available in the website of Rajiv Gandhi National Aviation University (<a href="www.rgnau.ac.in">www.rgnau.ac.in</a>). Corrigendum, if any, shall be published only on RGNAU website. Please refer to the website from time to time.

Vice Chancellor, Rajiv Gandhi National Aviation University.

\*\*\*